#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The name of the receiving party should be corrected from "FICOSA NORTH AMERICA" to "FICOSA NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION". previously recorded on Reel 013576 Frame 0721. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the " all right, title, and interest, have been and are herby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee".

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FICOSA NORTH AMERICA	11/29/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FICOSA NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION
Street Address:	30870 Stephenson Highway
City:	Madison Heights
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48071

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10251406

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)894-5712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8712

Email: linda.chan@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda S. Chan

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100700-00227
NAME OF CURMITTER.	Linda C. Chan

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda S. Chan

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 025445 FRAME: 0522 \$40.00 102514

501370101

source=HERR#page1.tif	
source=HERR#page2.tif	ľ
source=HERR#page3.tif	ľ
source=HERR#page4.tif	ľ
source=HERR#page5.tif	ľ
	<u></u>

PATENT REEL: 025445 FRAME: 0523

12-19-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 RE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102315801 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Antonio Cruz Fernandes de Pinho 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ficosa North America Corporation Miguel Moutinho de Faria Paulo Alexandre Alves Vinha Internal Address: Jose Alberto de Sousa Mendes Filipe da Silva Alves Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 30870 Stephenson Highway Change of Name Security Agreement City: Madison Heights State: MI Zip: 48071 09/16/2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/251,406 B. Patent No.(s) Yes 🗸 No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... Stephen D. Scanlon Name: ✓ Enclosed Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account North Point 8. Deposit account number: 901 Lakeside Avenue Street Address:\_ State: OH Zip: 44114 City: Cleveland DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 12/18/2002 GTDN11 00000084 10251406 01 FC:80a1 December 10, 2002 Kathie J. Kopczyk Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013576 FRAME: 0721

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 025445 FRAME: 0524

# Statement of Corporate Name

I, Robert John Dowellereby states that I am Vice President of Ficosa North America Corporation, a Michigan corporation, which in 2002 had and currently has an address at 30870 Stephenson Highway, Madison Heights, Michigan, 48071.

Ficosa North America Corporation is the official name of the corporation. The reference to "Ficosa North America" in the assignment (recorded at Reel/Frame No. 013576/0721) from the inventors of U.S. Patent Number 7,000,986 (Ser. No. 10/251,406) is a reference to "Ficosa North America Corporation".

Date: 11 29 10

Signed: RUAD PR

11194693.01 84484688